508647701 07/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI358131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne McNinch	07/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Gilbarco Inc.		
Street Address:	7300 W. Friendly Avenue		
City:	Greensboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27410		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17477132	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044173127

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,irene.gommerstadt@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Killen

Address Line 1: **NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP**

Address Line 2: 301 South College Street, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19860/09641
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Gommerstadt
SIGNATURE:	Irene Gommerstadt
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tiff source=Assignment#page2.tiff

> PATENT **REEL: 067974 FRAME: 0720**

508647701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Giovanni Carapelli, having a residence at 407 Queens Rd, Myrtle Beach SC, 29572 and Wayne McNinch, having a residence at 3909 Dogwood Drive, Greensboro, NC 27410, are inventors of one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in a provisional patent application titled "Fuel Dispenser Fraud Prevention Apparatus and Method," said application having been filed on September 16, 2020, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned application Serial No. 63/078,935, and in a utility patent application titled "Fuel Dispenser Fraud Prevention Apparatus and Method," said application having been filed on September 16, 2021 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned application Serial No. 17/477,132, and in an International application titled "Fuel Dispenser Fraud Prevention Apparatus and Method," said application having been filed on September 16, 2021 in the U.S. Receiving Office and assigned application Serial No. PCT/US2021/050692 (hereinafter referred to as "said applications").

WHEREAS, Gilbarco Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of husiness at 7300 W. Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410, is desirous of confirming its ownership and/or otherwise obtaining all intellectual property rights relating to said invention(s) and said applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of our right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said applications (individually and collectively), including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon any of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said applications and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2

Wm 7/11/2024

We hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date(s) indicated below.

記さるまれない			and the second of the second of the			-
				Giovanni Cara	pelli	
•	• .					
					•	
					A	
Date	. Il Gala	2024		Mayor	The Munci	L
Date:	*delication occurrence of deco	«П.Жесіневен «Пентич Інштевен «пентич» «		Wayne McNin	randrikkannen en	Auczerga-Guintantonile-

Page 2 of 2